900235864 10/12/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release by Secured Party (Second Lien)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc.		09/24/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alkermes, Inc.
Street Address:	852 Winter Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited
Street Address:	Monskland
City:	Athlone Co. Westmeath
State/Country:	IRELAND
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2640074	AIR
Registration Number:	1990007	ALKERMES
Registration Number:	2808988	ALKERMES
Registration Number:	2622243	ALKERMES
Registration Number:	4139550	ALKERMES
Serial Number:	85305466	BEHALTRA
Registration Number:	3955579	LINKERX
Serial Number:	77906660	MEDIFUSION
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0046

> \$990.00 26400<u>7</u>

900235864

Registration Number:	3427573	MEDISORB
Registration Number:	2217667	MEDISORB
Serial Number:	85305463	MUVELO
Serial Number:	85305465	ONTRADA
Registration Number:	3613037	PATIENT INSPIRED
Registration Number:	4132631	PATIENT INSPIRED
Registration Number:	1730196	PROLEASE
Serial Number:	85305453	SUSTAMID
Serial Number:	85305458	SOLINADE
Registration Number:	3104288	VIVITROL
Registration Number:	3681273	VIVITROL
Serial Number:	85305457	VIXIA
Serial Number:	85305454	VIXOR
Serial Number:	85305460	VYAMID
Registration Number:	3591236	CODAS
Registration Number:	2110477	IPDAS
Registration Number:	3796256	MXDAS
Registration Number:	2492925	NANOCRYSTAL
Registration Number:	2386089	NANOCRYSTAL
Registration Number:	3557540	NANOCRYSTAL COLLOIDAL DISPERSION
Serial Number:	77636562	NANOMELT
Registration Number:	2867038	NANOMILL
Registration Number:	3246086	NANOMILL
Registration Number:	3978657	NANOSMOTIC
Registration Number:	1955461	NAPRELAN
Registration Number:	3070610	POLYMILL
Registration Number:	2881417	PROBLEM DISSOLVED
Registration Number:	2361023	PRODAS
Registration Number:	2794607	SODAS
Registration Number:	3721806	THE INSOLUBLE SOLVED
Registration Number:	1551582	VERELAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	-	m aza c/o Cleary Gottlieb W YORK 10006	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Megan St. Ledger	
Signature:		/s/ Megan St. Ledger	
Date:		10/12/2012	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Sept 16 TSA Relea	ise (with signatur ise (with signatur ise (with signatur ise (with signatur	res)#page2.tif res)#page3.tif res)#page4.tif res)#page5.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is granted on this 24th day of September, 2012, by Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc. ("Morgan Stanley"), as collateral agent for the Secured Parties under the security agreements referenced below, in favor of Alkermes, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, located at 852 Winter Street, Waltham, Massachusetts, and Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited, a private limited company organized under the laws of the Republic of Ireland (registered number 448848), located at Monksland, Athlone Co. Westmeath, Ireland (together, "Alkermes" or the "Borrowers"), with respect to the Trademarks (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Borrowers and Morgan Stanley are party to a Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of September 16, 2011, in favor of Morgan Stanley;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, on September 16, 2011, Morgan Stanley, as collateral agent, and Borrowers entered into such Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on September 29, 2011, at Reel/Frame 4633/0098 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Morgan Stanley received a security interest in all of Borrowers' rights, titles and interests in the United States and throughout the world, in the Trademark Collateral (as this term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, those trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Morgan Stanley desires to release any and all security interests, and any other lien, it has in the Trademark Collateral to Alkermes.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Morgan Stanley hereby agrees as follows:

1. Morgan Stanley hereby releases, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, each security interest in the Trademark Collateral that was granted to Morgan Stanley under the Trademark Security Agreement. Morgan Stanley acknowledges and agrees that the Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated.

- 2. The parties hereto authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record this Release against the Trademark Collateral. Morgan Stanley agrees to perform, at the Borrowers' expense, all further acts and execute and deliver all further documents and/or instruments that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this Release.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York.
- 4. This Release shall be binding upon Morgan Stanley's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first above written.

MORGAN STANLEY SEN OR FUNDING, INC.

By Skephen B. King

Title: <u>yp</u>
Date: <u>9/24//2</u>

Signature Page to Alkermes Trademark Release for September 16, 2011

STATE OF New Jan Ss.:	
On this th day of 2012, before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state and county, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence), to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of as the of such company and acknowledged to me that the execution and delivery of said instrument was duly authorized by said company.	DMOGN Stanley Sen io D Eurolly And
Juli G. Hayl	
Notary Public	>

Notary Page to Signature to Alkermes Trademark Release for September 16, 2011

(Affix Seal Below)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0052

Supplied Sup

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNMENT REEL FRAME: 4633/0098

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg.	
Trademarks owned by Alkermes, Inc.				
1. AIR	75720924	2640074	10/22/02	
2. ALKERMES	74717246	1990007	7/30/96	
3. ALKERMES	76095674	2808988	1/27/04	
4. ALKERMES & DESIGN	76280727	2622243	9/17/02	
5. ALKERMES (ORAL PRODUCTS)	77950318	4139550	5/8/12	
6. BEHALTRA	85305466	NONE	N/A	
7. LINKERX	77906658	3955579	5/3/11	
8. MEDIFUSION	77906660	NONE	N/A	
9. MEDISORB	77055168	3427573	5/13/08	
10. MEDISORB (EXPANDED)	75181721	2217667	1/12/99	
11. MUVELO	85305463	NONE	N/A	
12. ONTRADA	85305465	NONE	N/A	
13. PATIENT INSPIRED	77189273	3613037	4/28/09	
14. PATIENT INSPIRED (EXPANDED)	85132426	4132631	4/24/12	
15. PROLEASE	74122521	1730196	11/3/92	
16. SOLINADE	85305458	NONE	N/A	
17. SUSTAMID	85305453	NONE	N/A	
18. VIVITROL	76414428	3104288	6/13/06	
19. VIVITROL & DESIGN	77578157	3681273	9/8/09	
20. VIXIA	85305457	NONE	N/A	
21. VIXOR	85305454	NONE	N/A	
22. VYAMID	85305460	NONE	N/A	
Trademarks owned by Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited				
23. CODAS	78538974	3591236	3/17/09	
24. IPDAS	75111480	2110477	11/4/97	
25. MXDAS	77422501	3796256	6/1/10	

A-1

26. NANOCRYSTAL	75425869	2492925	9/25/01
27. NANOCRYSTAL	75425872	2386089	9/12/00
28. NANOCRYSTAL COLLOIDAL DISPERSION	78517591	3557540	1/6/09
29. NANOMELT	77636562	NONE	N/A
30. NANOMILL	75939970	2867038	7/27/04
31. NANOMILL	78227711	3246086	5/29/07
32. NANOSMOTIC	77733579	3978657	6/14/11
33. NAPRELAN	73659443	1955461	2/13/96
34. POLYMILL	78551624	3070610	3/21/06
35. PROBLEM DISSOLVED	78217480	2881417	9/7/04
36. PRODAS	75283262	2361023	6/27/00
37. SODAS	78127040	2794607	12/16/03
38. THE INSOLUBLE SOLVED	77733541	3721806	12/8/09
39. VERELAN	73760372	1551582	8/15/89

A-2 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 10/12/2012